# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard J. Melker	06/18/2007
Nikolaus Gravenstein	06/18/2007
Donn M. Dennis	06/20/2007
Christopher D. Batich	06/20/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11760100

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: mhe@slspatents.com
Correspondent Name: Margaret H. Efron
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UF-558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret H. Efron

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Ex-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0375

500343950

CH \$40.00

source=Ex-Assignment#page2.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page3.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page4.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0376

anesthesiology 3522736782

UF-558

p. 1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HAND WASHING COMPLIANCE DETECTION SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

	signed by us as dated below.	
$\boxtimes$	filed June 8, 2007, Serial No. 11/760,100	

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

C\Documents and Settings\anesthesiology\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK13F\Assignment.doc/DNB/la

Page

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this / 6 day of
State of Florida ) County of Alachua )
On this, day of, 2007, personally appeared before me the above-named RICHARD J. MELKER, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
M. KELLY SPAULDING MY COMMISSION & DD 237679 EXPIRES: Decamber 3, 2007 Bended Thru Hotely Public Underwrites  Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

UF-	5	5	8
-----	---	---	---

		UF-558
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I 2007.	have hereunto set my hand thisday of
	Sign Address:	Nikolaus Gravenstein 7221 N.W. 18th Avenue Gainesville, FL 32605
State of Florida	)	
County of Alachua	)	
On this 18 day	of June	, 2007, personally appeared before me the
foregoing instrument, who	executed the fo	EIN, to me known to be the person described in the pregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same

to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

M. KELLY SPAULDING MY COMMISSION # DD 237879 EXPRES: December 3, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public Linderwillers

M. Kelly Spauled.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**SEAL** 

UF-558

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this	2vth day of
	Signe	d Un m. Our	
	Address:	Donn M. Dennis 4919 SW 95 <sup>th</sup> Terrace Gainesville, FL32608	
State of Florida	)		
County of Alachua	)		
above-named DONN M. D instrument, who executed to	ENMS, to me the foregoing i	known to be the person described instrument, and who acknowledged oses set forth in said instrument.	I in the foregoing
M. KELLY SPANLORN MY COMMISSION # DD 22 EXPIRES: December 3, 2 Bonded Thu Notary Public Under	37879	M. Kelly Spaul. Notary Public	<del></del>

My Commission Expires:

**SEAL** 

 $C: \label{local Settings Temporary Internet Files: OLK 13F Assignment. doe/DNB it and Settings and Settings and Settings are supported by the setting of t$ 

Page

PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0380

			UF-558
i.		have hereunto set my hand this	20 th, day of
June , 20	907.		
_	Signe	d Chi Bakih	
	Address:	CHRISTOPHER D. BATICH 3733 NW 40 <sup>th</sup> Street Gainesville, FL 32607	
State of Florida	)		
County of Alachua	)		
On this 20 to day o	f June	, 2007, personally appeare, to me known to be the person of	d before me the
		regoing instrument, and who acknowl	
		e purposes set forth in said instrument.	_
M. KELLY SPAILIONS MY COMMISSION # DOZ EXPRES: December 3, 2 Boxed Thru Noary Public Under	7879 007	M. Kalle Spaules. Notary Public	
My Commiss SEAL	ion Expires:		· ,

**PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0381** 

Page

**RECORDED: 08/29/2007**